

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
AT MYSURU.**

O.S.NO.08/2019

Plaintiff : **H. Swamy & Others**

V/s

Defendant's : **Sree Bhogeshwara Trust & Others**

I S S U E S

1. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, the suit schedule properties are the public properties belongs to the 1st Defendant Trust ?
2. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, the occupancy rights over the suit schedule properties conferred in favour of the 2nd Defendant is for and on behalf of the villagers and the 1st Defendant Trust and the 2nd Defendant has no independent right over the same ?
3. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, the sale deeds mentioned in Para 17 of the plaint executed by the Defendant No.2 in favour of Defendant No.13 to 19 are null and void and not binding on the 1st Defendant Trust ?
4. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, the 2nd Defendant is indulging in acts of breach of Trust and mismanaging the suit schedule properties as Managing Trustee of 1st Defendant Trust in collusion with other Defendants ?
5. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, the 1st Defendant Trust is alone entitled to get the compensation amount from MUDA in respect of acquisition of portion of lands from the suit schedule properties ?

6. Whether Plaintiffs prove that, Defendant No.2 to 6 are acting detriment to the interest of the 1st Defendant Trust and they are liable to be removed by appointing new trustees to 1st Defendant Trust ?
7. Whether Defendant No.18 proves that, he is the Bonafide purchaser of 0.20 Guntas and 0.31 Guntas in Sy.No.228/2 of Bogadi Village from his vendor C.J.Dwarkish ?
8. Whether Defendant No.14 proves that, he is the Bonafide purchaser of 4 A in Sy.No. 228/1 and 1 Acre in Sy.No.228/2 as per Sale Deed dated 30.04.2008 of Bogadi Village from 2nd Defendant ?
9. Whether Defendant No.15 proves that, he is the Bonafide purchaser of 0.20 Guntas in Sy.No.228/1 (new No.228/4) from 2nd Defendant ?
10. Whether plaintiffs are entitled to the relief sought ?
11. What order or decree ?

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2022.

16.04.2022
[M.L. Raghunath]
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.