

**Witness recalled and duly sworn on 13.02.2026.**

**Further examination in chief by Sri. Advocate:**

I have filed affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. I have signed this affidavit by knowing the contents.

**Further Examination in chief:- Deferred at the request.**

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(USHARANI)  
Prl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Mysuru